

Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India

(Formerly: Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur) Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

<u>Fee Structure of B.Tech.Ist Students Admitted in Session 2024-25 for completing</u> <u>course in minimum stipulated time. (Amount in Rs.)</u>

S. No	Fee / Charges	I Semester 2024-2025	III Semester 2025-2026	V Semester 2026-2027	VII Semester 2027-28
(A)	Tuition Fee	75000	75000	75000	75000
B)	Examination Charges	3.5			
	University Exam Charges	7000	7000	7000	7000
2.	Enrolment Charges (one time)	1000			
3.	Degree &Marksheets Charges	500	-500	500	500
4.	Exam. Contingencies Charges	750	750	750	750
5.	Insurance& other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	750	750	750	750
	TOTAL OF (B)	10000	9000	9000	9000
(C)	User Charges				
1.	Registration Charges	500	500	500	500
2.	Recreation Charges	1500	1500	1500	1500
3.	Identity Card Charges	200			
4.	Student Welfare Fund	500	500	500	500
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000	1000	1000
6.	Computing infra Charges	7000	7000	7000	7000
7.	University Day Activity Charges	500	500	500	500
8.	Training & Placement Charges	1500	1500	1500	1500
9.	Industrial Exposure Charges	750	750	750	750
10.	Univ. Student Activity Council Charges and Magazines	2250	2250	2250	2250
11.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000	2000	2000
12.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500	1500	1500
13.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	300	300	300	300
14.	Bus Charges (Hostelers)	2500	2500	2500	2500
17.	Bus Charges (Day Scholar)	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)
	TOTAL OF (C) FOR (HOSTELERS)	22000	21800	21800	21800
	TOTAL OF (C) FOR (DAY SCHOLAR)	24500	24300	24300	24300
(D)	University Development & Facilities Charges				
1.	Univ. Development Charges	2500	2500	2500	2500
2.	Univ. Electricity Charges	7500	7500	7500	7500
3.	Research Initiatives Charges & Innovation	1700	1700	1700	1700
4.	Fire & Water Charges	300	300	300	300
5.	Electronic Infra Charges	300	300	300	300
	Training Programmes Charges	400	400	400	400
6.	Awards & Automation Charges	800	800	800	800
7.	Skill Development Charges	500	500	500	500
8		500	500	500	500
9.	Conferences & Projects Charges	500	500	500	500
10.	Entrepreneurship Activities Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on	500	500	500	500
12.	unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund	5000	5000	5000	5000
12.	TOTAL OF (D)	20500	20500	20500	20500
(E)	Other Charges				
1.	Caution Money (Library/W.S/Labs) one time	5000			
2.	Univ. Alumni Association Membership one time	1500			
3.	Information Brochure Charges one time	300			
4.	Contingent & Misc.	700	700	700	700
1.	TOTAL OF (E)	7500	700	700	700
Gran	nd Total Amount for Hostelers of University	135000	127000	127000	127000
C	nd Total Amount for Day Scholar of University	137500	129500	129500	129500

Note:

 Academic Registration in II, IV, VI and VIII semesters are to be done by depositing Rs. 200.00 only.

2. Hostel fee and Mess Advance Fee will be deposited separately.

3. 1st year NRI candidate will pay tuition fees 10000 USD or its equivalent Indian Currency.

4. Tuition Fee is exempted for student admitted under Tuition Fee Waiver (TFW) Dean scheme.

Dean (GS Dean M.M.M. University of Technolog Gorakhpur-273010



Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology

Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India (Formerly: Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur) Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

Fee Structure of B.Tech. IInd Year (Lateral Entry) Students Admitted in Session 2024-25 for completing course in minimum stipulated time. (Amount in Rs.)

S. No	Fee / Charges	III Semester 2024-2025	V Semester 2025-2026	VII Semester 2026-2027
(A)	Tuition Fee	75000	75000	75000
(B)	Examination Charges	75000	75000	73000
1.	University Exam Charges	7000	7000	7000
2.	Enrolment Charges (one time)	1000	7000	7000
3.	Degree &Marksheets Charges	500	500	500
4.	Exam. Contingencies Charges	750	750	750
5.	Insurance& other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	750	750	750
	TOTAL OF (B)	10000	9000	9000
(C)	User Charges			
1.	Registration Charges	500	500	500
2.	Recreation Charges	1500	1500	1500
3.	Identity Card Charges	200		
4.	Student Welfare Fund	500	500	500
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000	1000
6.	Computing infra Charges	7000	7000	7000
7.	University Day Activity Charges	500	500	500
8.	Training & Placement Charges	1500	1500	1500
9.	Industrial Exposure Charges	750	750	750
10.	Univ. Student Activity Council Charges and Magazines	2250	2250	2250
11.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000	2000
12.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500	1500
13.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	300	300	300
14.	Bus Charges (Hostelers)	2500	2500	2500
	Bus Charges (Day Scholar)	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)
	TOTAL OF (C) FOR (HOSTELERS) TOTAL OF (C) FOR (DAY SCHOLAR)	22000 24500	21800 24300	21800 24300
(D)	University Development & Facilities Charges			
1.	Univ. Development Charges	2500	2500	2500
2.	Univ. Electricity Charges	7500	7500	7500
3.	Research Initiatives Charges & Innovation	1700	1700	1700
4.	Fire & Water Charges	300	300	300
5.	Electronic Infra Charges	300	300	300
6.	Training Programmes Charges	400	400	400
7.	Awards & Automation Charges	800	800	800
8.	Skill Development Charges	500	500	500
9.	Conferences & Projects Charges	500	500	500
10.	Entrepreneurship Activities Charges	500	500	500
11.	Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	500	500	500
12.	Economically Weaker Section Fund	5000	5000	5000
	TOTAL OF (D)	20500	20500	20500
(E)	Other Charges			
1.	Caution Money (Library/W.S/Labs) one time	5000		
2.	Univ. Alumni Association Membership one time	1500		
3.	Information Brochure Charges one time	300		1
4.	Contingent & Misc.	700	700	700
Crond	TOTAL OF (E) Total Amount for Hostelers of University	7500	.700	700
		135000	127000	127000
Grand	Total Amount for Day Scholar of University	137500	129500	129500

Academic Registration in II, IV, VI and VIII semesters are to be done by depositing Rs. 200.00 only.

Hostel fee and Mess Advance Fee will be deposited separately.

Dean UGS คยสุดภ.M.M. University of Technol Gorakhpur-273010



Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India

(Formerly: Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur) Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

<u>Fee Structure of B.Pharm. Ist year Students Admitted in Session 2024-25 for completing</u> course in minimum stipulated time. (Amount in Rs.)

S. No	Fee / Charges	1 Semester 2024-2025	III Semester 2025-2026	V Semester 2026-2027	VII Semeste 2027-28
(A)	Tuition Fee	75000	75000	75000	75000
(B)	Examination Charges				
1.	University Exam Charges	7000	7000	7000	7000
2.	Enrolment Charges (one time)	1000	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
3.	Degree & Marksheets Charges	500	500	500	500
4.	Exam. Contingencies Charges	750	750	750	750
5.	Insurance& other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	750	750	750	750
	TOTAL OF (B)	10000	9000	9000	9000
(C)	User Charges				
1.	Registration Charges	500	500	500	500
2.	Recreation Charges	1500	1500	1500	1500
3.	Identity Card Charges	200	1000	1500	1000
4.	Student Welfare Fund	500	500	500	500
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000	1000	1000
6.	Computing infra Charges	7000	7000	7000	7000
7.	University Day Activity Charges	500	500	500	500
8.		1500	1500	1500	
).	Training & Placement Charges		750		1500
10.	Industrial Exposure Charges Univ. Student Activity Council Charges and Magazines	750 2250	2250	750 2250	750 2250
11.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000	2000	2000
12.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500	1500	1500
13.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	300	300	300	300
14.	Bus Charges (Hostelers)	2500	2500	2500	2500
1.7.	Bus Charges (Day Scholar)	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)
	TOTAL OF (C) FOR (HOSTELERS)	22000	21800	21800	21800
	TOTAL OF (C) FOR (DAY SCHOLAR)	24500	24300	24300	24300
(D)	University Development & Facilities Charges	1			2.000
1.	Univ. Development Charges	2500	2500	2500	2500
2.	Univ. Electricity Charges	7500	7500	7500	7500
3.	Research Initiatives Charges & Innovation	1700	1700	1700	1700
1.	Fire & Water Charges	300	300	300	300
5.	Electronic Infra Charges	300	300	300	300
		400	400	400	400
5.	Training Programmes Charges	800	800	800	800
7.	Awards & Automation Charges				
3.	Skill Development Charges	500	500	500	500
).	Conferences & Projects Charges	500	500	500	500
10.	Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on	500 500	500 500	500 500	500 500
12	unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund	5000	5000	5000	5000
12.	TOTAL OF (D)	20500	20500	20500	20500
(E)	Other Charges	20300	20300	20300	20300
<u>E)</u>	Caution Money (Library/W.S/Labs) one time	5000			
2.	Univ. Alumni Association Membership one time	1500			
		300			
3.	Information Brochure Charges one time		700	700	700
4	Contingent & Misc.	700	700		
Gran	d Total Amount for Hostelers of University	7500 135000	700 127000	700 127000	700 127000
Gran	d Total Amount for Day Scholar of University	137500	129500	129500	129500

Note:

 Academic Registration in II, IV, VI and VIII semesters are to be done by depositing Rs. 200.00 only.

2. Hostel fee and Mess Advance Fee will be deposited separately.

M.M.M. University of Technol Gorakhpur-273010

The control of the second



Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India

(Formerly: Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur) Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

<u>Fee Structure of B.Pharm. IInd Year (Lateral Entry) Students Admitted in Session 2024-25</u> for completing course in minimum stipulated time. (Amount in Rs.)

S. No	Fee / Charges	III Semester 2024-2025	V Semester 2025-2026	VII Semester 2026-2027
(A)	Tuition Fee	75000	75000	75000
(B)	Examination Charges			
1.	University Exam Charges	7000	7000	7000
2.	Enrolment Charges (one time)	1000		
3.	Degree &Marksheets Charges	500	500	500
4.	Exam. Contingencies Charges	750	750	750
5.	Insurance& other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	750	750	750
	TOTAL OF (B)	10000	9000	9000
(C)	User Charges			
1.	Registration Charges	500	500	500
2.	Recreation Charges	1500	1500	1500
3.	Identity Card Charges	200		
4.	Student Welfare Fund	500	500	500
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000	1000
6.	Computing infra Charges	7000	7000	7000
7.	University Day Activity Charges	500	500	500
8.	Training & Placement Charges	1500	1500	1500
9.	Industrial Exposure Charges	750	750	750
10.	Univ. Student Activity Council Charges and Magazines	2250	2250	2250
11.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000	2000
12.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500	1500
13.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	300	300	300
14.	Bus Charges (Hostelers)	2500	2500	2500
	Bus Charges (Day Scholar)	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)
	TOTAL OF (C) FOR (HOSTELERS)	22000	21800	21800
	TOTAL OF (C) FOR (DAY SCHOLAR)	24500	24300	24300
(D)	University Development & Facilities Charges	2500	2500	2500
1.	Univ. Development Charges	2500	2500	2500
2.	Univ. Electricity Charges	7500	7500	7500
3.	Research Initiatives Charges & Innovation	1700	1700	1700
4.	Fire & Water Charges	300	300	300
5.	Electronic Infra Charges	300	300	300
6.	Training Programmes Charges	400	400	400
7.	Awards & Automation Charges	800	800	800
8.	Skill Development Charges	500	500	500
9.	Conferences & Projects Charges	500	500	500
10.	Entrepreneurship Activities Charges	500	500	500
11.	Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	500	500	500
12.	Economically Weaker Section Fund	5000	5000	5000
	TOTAL OF (D)	20500	20500	20500
(E)	Other Charges	5000		
1.	Caution Money (Library/W.S/Labs) one time	5000		
2.	Univ. Alumni Association Membership one time	1500		
3.	Information Brochure Charges one time	300		
4.	Contingent & Misc.	700	700	700
	TOTAL OF (E)	7500	700	700
	Total Amount for Hostelers of University	135000	127000	127000
Crond	Total Amount for Day Scholar of University	137500	129500	129500

Note:

1. Academic Registration in II, IV, VI and VIII semesters are to be done by depositing Rs. 200.00 only.

2. Hostel fee and Mess Advance Fee will be deposited separately.

Dear USS

Dear USS

M.M.M. University of Technology

Gorakhpur-273019



Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India (Formerly: Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur) Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

Fee Structure of BBA Ist year Students Admitted in Session 2024-25 for completing

course in minimum stipulated time. (Amount in Rs.)

S. No	Fee / Charges	I Semester 2024-2025	III Semester 2025-2026	V Semester 2026-2027	VII Semeste 2027-28
(A)	Tuition Fee	40000	40000	40000	40000
(B)	Examination Charges				
1.	University Exam Charges	5000	5000	5000	5000
2.	Enrolment Charges (one time)	1000			
3.	Degree &Marksheets Charges	500	500	500	500
4.	Exam. Contingencies Charges	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5.	Insurance& other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	TOTAL OF (B)	6500	5500	5500	5500
(C)	User Charges				
1.	Registration Charges	500	500	500	500
2.	Recreation Charges	500	500	500	500
3.	Identity Card Charges	200			
4.	Student Welfare Fund	500	500	500	500
5.	Medical Facility Charges	500	500	500	500
6.	Computing infra Charges	500	500	500	500
7.	University Day Activity Charges	500	500	500	500
8.	Training & Placement Charges	500	500	500	500
9.	Industrial Exposure Charges	500	500	500	500
10.	Univ. Student Activity Council Charges and Magazines	500	500	500	500
11.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000	2000	2000
12.	Laboratory Charges	500	500	500	500
13.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items.	300	300	300	300
14.	Bus Charges (Hostelers)	2500	2500	2500	2500
	Bus Charges (Day Scholar)	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)
	TOTAL OF (C) FOR (HOSTELERS)	10000	9800	9800	9800
	TOTAL OF (C) FOR (DAY SCHOLAR)	12500	12300	12300	12300
(D)	University Development & Facilities Charges				
1.	Univ. Development Charges	1500	1500	1500	1500
2.	Univ. Electricity Charges	5000	5000	5000	5000
3.	Research Initiatives Charges & Innovation	1000	1000	1000	1000
4.	Fire & Water Charges	300	300	300	300
5.	Electronic Infra Charges	300	300	300	300
6.	Training Programmes Charges	400	400	400	400
7.	Awards & Automation Charges	500	500	500	500
8.	Skill Development Charges	500	500	500	500
9.	Conferences & Projects Charges	500	. 500	500	500
10.	Entrepreneurship Activities Charges	500	500	500	500
11.	Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	500	500	500	500
12.	Economic Weaker Section fund	5000	5000	5000	5000
	TOTAL OF (D)	16000	16000	16000	16000
(E)	Other Charges				
1.	Caution Money (Library/W.S/Labs) one time	5000			
2.	Univ. Alumni Association Membership one time	1500			
3.	Information Brochure Charges one time	300			
4.	Contingent & Misc.	700	700	700	700
	TOTAL OF (E)	7500	700	700	700
Gran	d Total Amount for Hostelers of University	80000	72000	72000	72000
Gran	d Total Amount for Day Scholar of University	82500	74500	74500	74500

M.M. University of Technology, Gorakhpur-273(1:1)

Fee Structure of M.Tech Programme 2024-25 (for completing course in minimum stipulated time)

5. No	Fee / Charges	l Semester 2024-25	III Semester 2025-2026
(A)	Tuition Fees	60,000	60,000
(B)	Examination Charges		
1.	University exam charges	7000	7000
2.	Enrolment charges (one time)	1000	-
3.	Degree and Marksheet charges	500	500
4.	Exam contingencies charges	750	750
5.	Insurance and other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	750	750
	TOTAL of (B)	10,000	9,000
(C)	User Charges		Contains and the
1.	Registration fees	500	500
2.	Recreation charges	1500	1500
3.	Identity card charges	200	200
4.	Student Welfare Fund	500	500
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000
6.	Computing Infra Charges	7000	7000
7.	University Day Activity Charges	500	500
8.	Training and Placement Charges	1500	1500
9.	Industrial Exposure Charges	750	750
10.	University Students Activity Council Charges + Magazine	2250	2250
11.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000
12.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500
13.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	300	300
14.	Bus Charges	2,500 (Hosteller)	2,500 (Hosteller)
		5, 000 (Day Scholar)	5,000 (Day Scholar)
	Total of (C)	22,000 (hosteller) 24,500 (day scholar)	22,000 (hosteller) 24,500 (day scholar)
(D)	University Development and Facility Charges		
1.	Univ. Development Charges	2500	2500
2.	Univ. electricity Charges	7500	7500
3.	Research and Innovation Charges	1700	1700
4.	Fire and Water charges	300	300
5.	Electronic Infra Charges	300	300
6.	Training Programme Charges	400	400
7.	Awards and Automation Charges	800	800
8.	Skill Development Charges	500	500
9.	Conferences and Project Charges	500	500
10.	Entrepreneurship Activity Charges	500	500
11.	Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	500	500
12.	Economically Weaker Section Fund	5,000	5,000
	TOTAL of (D)	20,500	20,500
(E)	Other Charges		
1.	Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time	5,000	-
2.	University Alumni Association Membership (one time)	1,500	-
3.	Information Brochure Charges (one time)	300	
4.	Contingencies and Miscellaneous	700	700
	TOTAL of (E)	7,500	700
	Total Amount for Hosteller	1,20,000	1,12,200
	Total Amount for Day Scholar	1,22,500	1,14,700
Note:			
1.	Academic Registration for II and IV semesters will be done by depositing F	Rs. 200/- only	
4.			





Fee Structure of MCA Programme 2024-25

(for completing course in minimum stipulated time)

S. No	Fee / Charges	1 Semester 2024-25	III Semester 2025-2026
(A)	Tuition Fees	60,000	60,000
(B)	Examination Charges		1257522
1.	University exam charges	7000	7000
2.	Enrolment charges (one time)	1000	
3.	Degree and Marksheet charges	500	500
4.	Exam contingencies charges	750	750
5.	Insurance and other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	750	750
11673	TOTAL of (B)	10,000	9,000
(C)	User Charges		
1.	Registration fees	500	500
2.	Recreation charges	1500	1500
3.	Identity card charges	200	200
4.	Student Welfare Fund	500	500
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000
6.	Computing Infra Charges	7000	7000
7.	University Day Activity Charges	500	500
8.	Training and Placement Charges	1500	1500
9.	Industrial Exposure Charges	750	750
10.	University Students Activity Council Charges + Magazine	2250	2250
11.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000
12.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500
13.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	300	300
14.	Bus Charges	2,500 (Hosteller)	2,500 (Hosteller)
14.	bus charges	5, 000 (Day Scholar)	5,000 (Day Scholar)
A REPUBLISHED	Total of (C)	22,000 (hosteller)	22,000 (hosteller)
(D)		24,500 (day scholar)	
(D)	University Development and Facility Charges		
1.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges	24,500 (day scholar)	24,500 (day scholar)
1.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges	24,500 (day scholar) 2500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500
1. 2. 3.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500
1.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges	2500 7500 1700	2500 7500 1700
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges	2500 7500 1700 300 300	2500 7500 1700 300
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges	2500 7500 1700 300 300 400	2500 7500 1700 300 300 400
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges	2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800	2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 400 800 500	2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 400 800 500
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 400 800 500 500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 400 800 500 500
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 400 800 500 500 500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 500 5	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 400 800 500 500 500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E)	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E)	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 5,000 20,500
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time)	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 5,000 1,500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 5,000 20,500
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2. 3.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time)	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 20,500 5,000 1,500 300	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Univ. electricity Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 1,500 300 700	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 20,500
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2. 3.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 5,000 1,500 300 700 7,500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 700 700
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2. 3.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous TOTAL of (E) Total Amount for Hosteller	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 1,500 300 7,500 1,20,000	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 20,500 700 700 1,12,200
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2. 3. 4.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 5,000 1,500 300 700 7,500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 700 700
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2. 3.	University Development and Facility Charges Univ. Development Charges Research and Innovation Charges Fire and Water charges Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous TOTAL of (E) Total Amount for Hosteller	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 1,500 300 700 7,500 1,22,500	24,500 (day scholar) 2500 7500 1700 300 400 800 500 500 500 500 20,500 700 700 1,12,200

DEAN PGS IMMUT, GORAKHPUR

Fee Structure of MBA Programme 2024-25

(for completing course in minimum stipulated time)

S. No	Fee / Charges	I Semester 2024-25	III Semester 2025-2026
(A)	Tuition Fees	60,000	60,000
(B)	Examination Charges	SERVICE CO.	
1.	University exam charges	7000	7000
2.	Enrolment charges (one time)	1000	-
3.	Degree and Marksheet charges	500	500
4.	Exam contingencies charges	750	750
5.	Insurance and other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	750	750
	TOTAL of (B)	10,000	9,000
(C)	User Charges		
1.	Registration fees	500	500
2.	Recreation charges	1500	1500
3.	Identity card charges	200	200
4.	Student Welfare Fund	500	500
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000
6.	Computing Infra Charges	7000	7000
7.	University Day Activity Charges	500	500
8.	Training and Placement Charges	1500	1500
9.	Industrial Exposure Charges	750	750
10.	University Students Activity Council Charges + Magazine	2250	2250
11.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000
12.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500
13.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	300	300
14.	Bus Charges	2,500 (Hosteller)	2,500 (Hosteller)
		5, 000 (Day Scholar)	5,000 (Day Scholar)
	Total of (C)	22,000 (hosteller)	22,000 (hosteller)
		24,500 (day scholar)	24,500 (day scholar)
(D)	University Development and Facility Charges		
1.	Univ. Development Charges	2500	2500
2.	Univ. electricity Charges	7500	7500
3.	Research and Innovation Charges	1700	1700
	Fire and Water charges	300	300
4.	File and Water Charges	300	500
4.5.	Electronic Infra Charges	300	300
-0.000			
5.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges	300	300
5. 6.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges	300 400	300 400
5. 6. 7.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges	300 400 800	300 400 800
5. 6. 7. 8.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges	300 400 800 500	300 400 800 500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges	300 400 800 500	300 400 800 500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges	300 400 800 500 500	300 400 800 500 500 500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D)	300 400 800 500 500 500	300 400 800 500 500 500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E)	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time)	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time)	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 5,000 1,500 300	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 5,000 1,500 300 700	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2. 3.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous TOTAL of (E)	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 5,000 1,500 300 700	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2. 3.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous TOTAL of (E) Total Amount for Hosteller	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 5,000 1,500 300 700 7,500 1,20,000	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 - - - 700 700 1,12,200
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2. 3.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous TOTAL of (E)	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 5,000 1,500 300 700	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 - - - 700 700
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. (E) 1. 2. 3.	Electronic Infra Charges Training Programme Charges Awards and Automation Charges Skill Development Charges Conferences and Project Charges Entrepreneurship Activity Charges Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items Economically Weaker Section Fund TOTAL of (D) Other Charges Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time University Alumni Association Membership (one time) Information Brochure Charges (one time) Contingencies and Miscellaneous TOTAL of (E) Total Amount for Hosteller	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 5,000 1,500 300 700 7,500 1,20,000	300 400 800 500 500 500 500 5,000 20,500 - - - 700 700 1,12,200



Fee Structure of M.Sc Programme 2024-25 (for completing course in minimum stipulated time)

S. No	Fee / Charges	1 Semester 2024-25	III Semester 2025-2026	
(A)	Tuition Fees	20,000	20,000	
(B)	Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time	5,000	-	
er ver Le	TOTAL	25,000	20,000	
Note:				
1.	Academic Registration for II and IV semesters will be done by depositing Rs. 200/- only			
2.	This tuition fee does not include hostel and mess charge be deposited separately	s. Hostel Fee and	Mess Advance will	

वित्त नियंत्रक

DEAN PGS

Fee Structure of Ph.D Programme 2024-25 (for completing course in minimum stipulated time)

S. No	Fee / Charges	1 Semester 2024-25	III Semester 2025-2026	V Semester 2026-27
(A)	Tuition Fees	25,000	25,000	25,000
(B)	Examination Charges (one time)			
1.	University exam charges ·	7000	——	
2.	Enrolment charges (one time)	1000		
3.	Degree and Marksheet charges	500		
4.	Exam contingencies charges	750		
5.	Insurance and other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	750		**
C/Takled	TOTAL of (B)	10,000	garati sa re	45 :
(C)	User Charges			
1.	Registration fees	200	200	200
2.	Recreation charges	100	100	100
3.	Identity card charges	200	200	200
4.	Student Welfare Fund	200	200	200
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000	1000
6.	Computing Infra Charges	3500	3500	3500
7.	University Day Activity Charges	200	200	200
8.	University Students Activity Council Charges + Magazine	750	750	750
9.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000	2000
10.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500	1500
11.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	350	350	350
al Nabelity	Total of (C)	10,000	10,000	10,000
(D)	University Development and Facility Charges			
1.	Univ. Development Charges	1000	1000	1000
2.	Univ. electricity Charges	7500	7500	7500
3.	Research and Innovation Charges	100	* 100	100
4.	Fire and Water charges .	100	100	100
5.	Electronic Infra Charges	100	100	100
6.	Training Programme Charges	200	200	200
7.	Awards and Automation Charges	200	200	200
8.	Skill Development Charges	300	300	300
9.	Conferences and Project Charges	200	200	200
10.	Entrepreneurship Activity Charges	200	200	200
11.	Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	100	100	100
William	TOTAL of (D)	10,000	10,000	10,000
(E)	Other Charges	10,000		10,000
1.	Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time	1000		Wickinskii -
2.	University Alumni Association Membership (one time)	1500	1500	1500
3.	Information Brochure Charges (one time)	300	300	300
4.	Contingencies and Miscellaneous	7200	7200	7200
	TOTAL of (E)	10,000	9,000	9,000
The state of the s	Total Amount	65,000	54,000	54,000
		02,000		
Vote:				
Note:		g Rs 200/- on	ly	
Note: 1. 2.	Academic Registration for II, IV and VI semesters will be done by depositin Hostel Fee and Mess Advance will be deposited separately	g Rs. 200/- on	ly	

Dean R&D and PP

विस नियंत्रक



Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology

Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India (Formerly: Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur) Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

Hostel fee for Students Admitted from Session 2024-25(Amount in Rs.)

S. No	Fee / Charges	1 Semester 2024-2025	III Semester 2025-2026	V Semester 2026-2027	VII Semester 2027-28
	Hostel Charges				
1.	Room Rent	7200	7200	7200	7200
2.	Electricity & Water	7500	7500	7500	7500
3.	Hostel Establishment and Maintenance	2500	2500	2500	2500
4.	House Keeping and Security	6800	6800	6800	6800
5.	Hostel Caution Money	5000	-	N=)	-
	TOTAL	29000	24000	24000	24000

Note: Mess Advance charges will be deposited in respective hostel account in addition to the above in starting of each (ODD and EVEN) semester.

भदन मोहन मालवीय प्रेघोगिकी विश्वविद्यालय